xceptional xploration xtra xperienced xecutiv xcellence xpression xact xer xtraordinary xperts xcel Xtra xperienced xecutives xert xplorer xhilara xcavation Xa

xhilarating

COMMUNITY

2024 VICTORIA GOLD KLONDIKE GOLD RUFF VIRTUAL RUN FOR HUMANE SOCIETY YUKON

The 2024 Victoria Gold Klondike Gold Ruff Virtual Run to benefit the Humane Society Yukon is fast approaching and the Company is proud to be the event's title sponsor again this year to help raise funds and awareness for animal welfare and care in the territory.

Victoria Gold is committed to sponsor this event through 2026.

This annual 5 km, 10 km or half marathon virtual run or walk can be completed anywhere, on any surface and anytime between May 17 and May 20 (the Victoria Day long weekend) and Humane Society Yukon encourages your furry, four-legged friends to join you.

Event proceeds will benefit the Mae Bachur Animal Shelter in Whitehorse and other animal rescue operations in the Yukon.

"This is the fourth year Victoria Gold has been the title sponsor of this important, inclusive event to support animal welfare here in the Yukon," says Victoria Gold President & CEO John McConnell. "As Spring has arrived and the light and our energy returns, we encourage everyone to register and participate as they can as supporting our community's animals benefits us all in a positive way."

To register for the Victoria Gold Klondike Gold Ruff Virtual Run, please visit: raceroster.com/events/2024/86735/victoria-gold-klondike-gold-ruff-2024

"Humane Society Yukon would like to thank our community sponsors, including our title sponsor Victoria Gold Corp, for their continued support and generosity," says Executive Director Marie Rowe.

Company employees and contractors look forward to participating in the event and challenge their industry partners to also participate in friendly competition towards this worthy cause.



The 2024 Victoria Gold Klondike Gold Ruff Virtual Run to benefit the Humane Society Yukon is fast approaching and the Company is proud to be the event's title sponsor again this year to help raise funds and awareness for animal welfare and care in the territory.

To register, please visit: raceroster.com/events/2024/86735/victoria-gold-klondike-gold-ruff-2024

VICTORIA GOLD IS PROUD TO HAVE YUKONERS AT WORK

IF YOU ARE A YUKONER WITH MINING EXPERIENCE. WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO CONNECT WITH US.

Victoria is currently hiring tradespeople, equipment operators, process/crusher operators and other positions to work at the Eagle Gold Mine. Visit the "Work For Us" page on our website at vgcx.com/contact/work-for-us/ and send your resume to greatpeoplework@vgcx.com.

ABOUT VICTORIA GOLD & THE EAGLE GOLD MINE

The Eagle Gold Mine is situated within Victoria Gold's Property, located approximately 375 kilometres north of Whitehorse and 85 kilometres north, northeast of the Village of Mayo within the traditional territory of the First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun. The property is accessible by road year-round and is connected to Yukon Energy Corp.'s electrical grid. The mine is a significant contributor to the Yukon economy employing 350-400 people.



YUKONERS AT